Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	07-12-2006					
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 128427					
	103	32721 <u>56 Attorney Docket No. 128427</u>					
l .	Please record the att	ached original document or copy thereof.					
Q_{\perp}	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
9-5-06	Masaaki SASAKI Takao IIZUKA	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. 2-6 OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 136-8531					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☒ N	ါ ကိုက					
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
,	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
•	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name					
•	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>ALL: JUNE 29, 2006</u>						
	4.	new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>BOTTLE</u>						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
07/11/2006	BYRNE 00000165 29262501	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>181663</u>)					
)1 FC:8021	40.00 OP Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.Q. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
.							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024						
	, ,	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT

REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0821

A C	701	1	The A	ווי קוד	TT
AC	201		NIV.	Œľ	1 r

	Insert	(2)	Takso IIZUKA (6)	
-8)	M (-)	(-)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does a	
)	Insert Name of			
3)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. 2-6 Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku	
	Assignee	(10)	Tokyo, 136-8531 JAPAN	
		the ent inventi continu extensi	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns an re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 L on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-pation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and sons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventogrants.	J.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, all Letters Patent,
1)	Insert Identification	(11)	BOTTLE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	iey Dacket No. <u>128427</u>	
			ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un	
2)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
•				
sue s licati appl Assi	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or communities are seen as the seen as th	on, and any ignee may es to executivision the in obtainings to execute to execute the in obtainings.	July 5, 2006 te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continu patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, go evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the papers.	ing, divisional or nection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with
saue a plicati y appl : Assignims of examinations of tright d agre-	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventio- ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or come in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu it it is it is it is it is in obtaining es to execu it it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is it is i	July 5, 2006 te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continu patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in main for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmally acts which may be necessary to obtain.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters di covenants that he has s in conflict herewith,
saue a plicati y appl Assi ima o xamir cents o 1 right 1 agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- tation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	es to execu on, and any ignee may de es to execu livision the in obtaining es to execu ional Conve- es to perfor ited States orizes and de inding on leading on leading on leading or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary into for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Pr	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters di covenants that he has s in conflict herewith,
sue a licati appl Assij ms o camiz ents c right agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventio- ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or communities 3) Each undersigned agree- reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree- reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree- tation a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author- the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu- June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu in obtaining es to execu ional Conves to perfor ited States orizes and orizes and inding on la by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detereon, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or con	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or use any and all Letters I covenants that he had in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for
lue s licati appl Assignas oright oright agre- tifica- ridati	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- tation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu in obtaining es to execu ional Conves to perfor ited States orizes and orizes and inding on la by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary into for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Pr	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or use any and all Letters I covenants that he had in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for
sue a licati appl Assignms of camir ents of right agre- atificati	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventio- ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or communities 3) Each undersigned agree- reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree- reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree- tation a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author- the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu- June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may e gree may e division the in obtaining es to execu- cional Convest to perfor- ited States orizes and in se from said st herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conference mecessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be creof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configurent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and aigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademand States Patent Standard States Patent and Trademand States Patent Standard States Patent and Trademand Standard Standar	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or use any and all Letters it covenants that he had a in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
saue a sa	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree- r provisions of the internati 4) Each undersigned agree- ration a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu livision the in obtaining es to execu ional Conve- cited States orizes and in ited States orizes and in ited States orizes and in the properties of the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be creof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment to in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradent undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature The all papers necessary in connection with any application, for the inventor signature The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recessary in the inventor of the inv	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irr by reissue or use any and all Letters I covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
ssue a silicati spph Assignments or right agree attification dati	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internati 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu- June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may gree may division the in obtaining es to execu- ional Conves to perfor- ited States orizes and in st herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conference necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be creof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in motion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configurent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and aigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment to in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or use any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
appl Assignments of right agrees attributed agre	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree- r provisions of the internati 4) Each undersigned agree- ration a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel- ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu- June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may ge to execu livision the in obtaining as to execu ional Conve es to perfor ited States orizes and in ge from said st herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conference mecessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irr by reissue or use any and all Letters is covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
saue a solicati / appl Assi ims of Assi im	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internst 4) Each undersigned agree r provisions of a valid Unit ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may e gree may e so execu division the in obtaining es to execu ional Conves to perfor ited States orizes and in st herein as inding on 1 by grants the or desirab	July 5. 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conference mecessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be creof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configurent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and aigmed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and Tradema	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irr by reissue or use any and all Letters is covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
saue a blicati / appl Assi / appl Assi ima o xamir ents c i right i agre ntificati te te e e	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the internati 4) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the internati 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execution 29, 2000 June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000	es to execu on, and any ignee may ignee may ignee may ignee may livision the in obtaining se to execu ional Conves ited States orizes and ig from said set herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5. 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferm necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be creef, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, go evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration to the Assignee. The assignee of the entire interest, and signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradent undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with important and all Letters decoverants that he has a in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
saue a policati y applicati y applicati i Assi i right i agre ntificati te te	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internst 4) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internst 6) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 6 the United States resulting to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000 This assignment should pre	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu livision the in obtaining es to execu ional Conve es to perfor ited States orizes and of g from said st herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 The all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continue patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in confident necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detected, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mitton for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee at which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confident to the Assignee at which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or co	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with imm by reisaue or use any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
saue a solicati / appl Assignments of rights or rights o	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre- applications for the inventic ions and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or o gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internst 4) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internst 6) Each undersigned author 5) Each undersigned author 6 the United States resulting to convey the entire intere es that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu June 29, 2000 June 29, 2000 This assignment should pre	es to execu on, and any ignee may ignee may ignee may ignee may in execu- livision the in obtaining is to execu- ited States orizes and ing from said st herein as inding on I by grants the or desirab	July 5, 2006 te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continupatent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in conferent necessary. the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deed of the conference of the invention, and patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and perform any act which may be necessary in all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary into for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or configuration for Protection of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIFOER, PLC the power to insert on this assignment to in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with important that he has a in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018077 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 07/05/2006